

Perry Park Golf Resort

595 Springport Ferry Road Perry Park, KY 40363 Phone (502) 484-2159 Fax (502) 484-2467

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

July 19, 2004

Par-Tee LLC d/b/a: Perry Park Resort P.O. Box 147 Perry Park, KY 40363

RE: Case No. 2004-00127 Response to First Data Request

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed are responses for First Request for Data regarding Tariff Revisions and Increase to Certain Non-Recurring Charges for Perry Park Resort Sewer.

RESPONSE:

- 1. Par-Tee LLC has only had three tap-ons since taking over the sewer utility. Information prior to that is not available to us.
- 2. To the best of our knowledge the main runs down the middle of the street.
- 3. There is not enough historical data available to complete Appendix A "Average Meter Connection Expense Cost Justification".

Thank you for your consideration, please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

MARK E. SEIBERT

MARK E. SEIBERT General Manager

Par-Tee LLC P.O. Box 147 Perry Park, Kentucky 40363